Resolution approving the Fire Department Training Facility Usage Agreement with external entities.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse (the "City") owns and operates a Fire Department Training Facility located at 2201 Marco Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin ("the Training Facility"); and

WHEREAS, the City recognizes the value of cooperative training efforts with external entities to enhance emergency response capabilities and promote public safety; and

WHEREAS, a Training Facility Use Agreement ("the Agreement") has been drafted outlining the terms and conditions for such use, including but not limited to scheduling, facility maintenance, liability, insurance, and fees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Agreement for the use of the Fire Department Training Facility is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Fire Chief are authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 13, 2025.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Juhn M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin